
2022 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-28   Conf: 2-14   Home: 4-8   Away: 1-15   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (241), Opp (283)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (2), Hudson (2), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Santos (2), Barter (1),
Beayon (1), Collins (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Conley (10), Montembeault (4), Apgar (2), Hayes (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Nichols 2, Muhs 1, Totals ,
Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (164-195), Conley (37-45), Montembeault (33-39), Nichols (13-14), Hayes (12-12), Esposito (11-14), McKeighan
(11-11), Beayon (10-12), Koletar (9-11), Muhs (7-9), Dolaher (6-7), Lang (6-8), Ruzich (6-8), Corrado (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Daft, Wyatt .301 30-27 93 16 28 3 0 0 10 31 .333 23 3 21 0 .454 0 1 7-11 83 0 4 .954
45 Beayon, Josh .272 31-31 103 19 28 6 3 2 21 46 .447 18 1 18 5 .385 0 0 0-3 158 9 1 .994
17 Hudson, Nathaniel .269 31-29 104 15 28 9 0 0 10 37 .356 7 8 13 2 .361 0 2 2-3 59 2 6 .910
25 Eaton, Brendan .259 29-29 108 19 28 4 1 4 18 46 .426 11 3 22 4 .341 1 0 3-3 89 3 1 .989
13 Barter, Joe .239 34-33 117 21 28 4 0 4 12 44 .376 20 2 37 0 .360 0 0 3-4 40 59 10 .908

23
Montembeault,
Michael .218 26-23 78 5 17 3 0 1 10 23 .295 13 3 15 1 .347 1 1 0-0 91 13 2 .981

12 Collins, Mike .146 27-27 89 9 13 4 0 0 5 17 .191 5 3 24 1 .216 0 1 1-3 39 46 11 .885
42 Pearson, Malik .195 16-11 41 5 8 1 0 0 4 9 .220 8 1 10 1 .340 0 1 3-3 3 5 0 1.000
2 Barrett, Mark .180 18-14 50 5 9 0 0 0 3 9 .180 4 2 19 0 .263 1 1 6-8 23 30 12 .815
5 Santos, Junior .179 25-22 78 9 14 1 0 0 3 15 .192 6 3 18 2 .261 1 0 3-4 19 40 12 .831
35 Mayer, Trent .179 23-19 67 6 12 3 0 0 7 15 .224 7 5 29 0 .304 0 0 1-2 72 2 1 .987
8 Conley, Liam .162 25-21 74 6 12 5 0 1 10 20 .270 9 1 24 0 .259 1 0 1-2 94 24 5 .959
18 Hayes, Connor .100 9-3 10 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 16 0 1 .941
7 Oliver, Eli .088 17-10 34 3 3 1 0 0 4 4 .118 3 2 15 1 .200 1 0 1-1 30 1 3 .912
11 McKeon, Colin .048 8-7 21 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .048 6 1 9 0 .286 0 0 1-1 15 0 1 .938
34 McClanahan, Lucas .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Apgar, Peter .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .215 34-34 1072 146 230 44 4 12 118 318 .297 143 38 283 17 .326 6 7 32-48 842 272 78 .935
Opponents .328 34-34 1213 299 398 60 18 23 269 563 .464 128 51 191 6 .406 28 14 82-99 875 312 44 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Barter, Joe 0.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 1 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 .059 0 0 0 0 0
30 Muhs, Brendan 6.02 2-6 14 9 0 0-0 0 46.1 57 44 31 19 40 7 5 2 .294 0 7 1 4 3
21 Nichols, Phil 6.02 1-6 14 7 0 0-0 0 46.1 60 42 31 14 39 9 1 5 .299 7 7 0 3 0
36 Ruzich, Dean 6.46 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 17 12 11 10 12 0 1 0 .293 4 9 1 1 2
32 Lang, Jack 6.97 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 31.0 37 30 24 8 15 7 1 0 .285 2 9 1 2 2
20 Dolaher, Will 7.00 0-1 15 1 0 0-0 1 27.0 38 27 21 10 15 3 2 5 .339 5 4 0 4 2
27 Esposito, Gregory 7.90 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 1 35.1 52 33 31 19 28 8 1 2 .354 4 3 0 7 3
47 Koletar, Alex 8.44 0-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 21.1 43 26 20 8 10 5 2 5 .406 4 2 0 1 0
44 Corrado, Zach 9.00 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 8 6 2 2 2 0 0 .345 1 1 1 0 0
45 Beayon, Josh 9.45 0-6 8 8 0 0-0 0 20.0 29 30 21 17 11 8 1 2 .333 3 4 0 4 1
26 McKeighan, Patrick 13.50 0-5 13 3 0 0-0 0 24.2 49 41 37 14 15 11 3 2 .402 2 4 1 2 1
48 Bisson, Dylan 21.60 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 6 4 3 1 0 1 0 .500 3 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.60 6-28 123 34 0 0 2 280.2 398 299 237 128 191 60 18 23 .328 35 51 5 28 14
Opponents 3.39 28-6 114 34 4 5 8 291.2 230 146 110 143 283 44 4 12 .215 32 38 4 6 7



2022 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Nichols, Phil 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 13 1 .929 0 0
42 Pearson, Malik 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Esposito, Gregory 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 0 0
47 Koletar, Alex 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
36 Ruzich, Dean 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
16 Apgar, Peter 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
44 Corrado, Zach 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
20 Dolaher, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
48 Bisson, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Beayon, Josh 168 158 9 1 .994 8 10 2 .833 0 0
25 Eaton, Brendan 93 89 3 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Mayer, Trent 75 72 2 1 .987 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Montembeault, Michael 106 91 13 2 .981 0 33 6 .846 4 0
8 Conley, Liam 123 94 24 5 .959 2 37 8 .822 10 0
28 Daft, Wyatt 87 83 0 4 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hayes, Connor 17 16 0 1 .941 0 12 0 1.000 1 0
11 McKeon, Colin 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Oliver, Eli 34 30 1 3 .912 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hudson, Nathaniel 67 59 2 6 .910 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Barter, Joe 109 40 59 10 .908 3 0 1 — 0 0
12 Collins, Mike 96 39 46 11 .885 8 0 0 — 0 0
26 McKeighan, Patrick 6 0 5 1 .833 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
5 Santos, Junior 71 19 40 12 .831 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barrett, Mark 65 23 30 12 .815 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Lang, Jack 4 1 2 1 .750 0 6 2 .750 0 0
30 Muhs, Brendan 14 1 7 6 .571 0 7 2 .778 0 0
34 McClanahan, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1192 842 272 78 .935 32 82 15 .841 17 0
Opponents 1231 875 312 44 .964 64 32 15 .681 18 0


